Notes to General Purpose Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2002
(Continued)

33

Debt Service Fund
  Taxes - current and delinquent 79,393

Capital Projects Fund
  Taxes - current and delinquent 163,359

Expendable Trust Fund
  Loans receivable  20,623

9. NOTES RECEIVABLE

The Hermiller-Lytle Scholarship Fund was established in 1974 through a will.  Qualified students
may borrow up to $1,900 to pay for the costs of higher education.  Repayments begin six months
after termination of college attendance.  Also at that time, the principal begins accruing interest at a
rate of 3% per annum.  At the close of fiscal year 2002, there were 35 loans outstanding, with a
total principal balance of $20,623.

10. FIXED ASSETS

During fiscal year 2002, the District completed a review of its fixed assets, which resulted in
changes to some of the previously reported fixed assets values.  This adjustment had the following
effect on the balance previously reported in the general fixed asset account group:

Restated
Balance Balance
6/30/01 Adjustment 7/1/01

Land/improvements $601,760 $601,760
Buildings/improvements 5,077,647 5,077,647
Furniture/equipment 2,835,270 ($624,232) 2,211,038
Vehicles 1,133,720 1,133,720
Construction-in-progress 9,411   9,411

Total $9,657,808 ($624,232) $9,033,576

The following changes occurred in the general fixed assets account group during the year:

Balance Balance
7/1/01 Additions Deletions 6/30/02

Land/improvements $601,760 $601,760
Buildings/improvements 5,077,647 $24,968 5,102,615
Furniture/equipment 2,211,038 571,570 ($23,304) 2,759,304
Vehicles 1,133,720 125,720 (53,719) 1,205,721
Construction in progress 9,411 9,418 (18,829)
Total $9,033,576 $731,676 ($95,852) $9,669,400

A summary of the proprietary fixed assets at June 30, 2002 follows:

OTTAWA-GLANDORF LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PUTNAM COUNTY

Notes to General Purpose Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2002
(Continued)

34

Furniture and equipment $220,587
Less:  accumulated depreciation (148,595)
Net fixed assets $71,992

11. LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS

General Obligation Bonds:  The outstanding bonds have been issued to provide funds for the
acquisition and construction of equipment and facilities and are general obligations of the District
for which the full faith and credit of the District is pledged for repayment.  Accordingly, such